

E-file PWDVA No. 15 /2025
CNR NO.MHPU-22-001919-2025
GARIMA ABHISHEK BHOMIA (SHARMA) Vs
ABHISHEK SUNDERLAL BHOMIA

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 appeared in the said proceeding through their Ld. advocate on 30.07.2025 vide Vakaltnama at index title No. 1232. They have filed common say to the main application and interim application today vide index title No. 2230. Respondents have caused delay to file their say on the main application. Respondents should have to seek permission prior to file their said say. Hence, respondents are directed to take appropriate steps.

Date :- 16.07.2026

(P. S. Bankar)
4th Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Khed-Rajgurunagar, Dist. Pune.